

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.P.Nos.6981 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.07.2025	<u>Dr.VJP, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 and learned Assistant Public Prosecutor appearing for the State. Post the matter on 07.08.2025, under the caption "For Orders". <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> SRT	