

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.6981 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
12.	20.11.2025	<u>Dr.VJP, J</u> Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor seeks time to get instructions regarding another case in FIR No.148 of 2023 lodged by respondent No.2. List the matter on 27.11.2025 under the same caption 'for orders'. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> <i>Asr</i>	